Date
4/2/2023
4/3-4/29
4/3 -4/29
4/3-4/8

4/3-4/8
4/3-4/10
4/7/2023
4/9/2023
4/10/2023
4/10/2023
4/14/2023
4/16/2023
4/17-4/28
4/17-4/25
4/19/2023
4/21/2023
4/23/2023
4/24/2023
4/24-5/1
4/24-4/29

4/24-4/29

4/24-4/29

4124/-4/27
4/28/2023
4/30/2023
5/1-6/2

5/1-5/13

5/1-5/13
5/1-5/13

5/1-5/20
5/1-5/20
5/5/2023
5/7/2023
5/8/2023
5/12/2023
5/14/2023
5/19/2023
5/21/2023
5/22-6/6
5/22-5/26
5/26/2023
5/28/2023

5/29-6/2

5/29-6/9

6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/4/2023
6/5-6/10
6/5-6/16

Person Interviewed
Viewpoints
Local Event
Local Need
Local Event

Local Event
Local Event
Cathy Lindsey
Viewpoints
Local Event
Local Event
Cathy Lindsey
Viewpoints
Local Event
Local Event
Shelby County Leadership
Cathy Lindsey
Viewpoints
Local Event
Local Event
Local Event

Local Event
Local Event

Local Event
Cathy Lindsey
Viewpoints
Local Event

Local Event

Local Event
Local Event

Local Event
Local Need
Cathy Lindsey
Viewpoints
Local Event
Cathy Lindsey
Viewpoints
Cathy Lindsey
Viewpoints
Local Event
Local Event
Cathy Lindsey
Viewpoints

Local Event

Local Event

Brian Sudduth & Becky
Woolums

Cathy Lindsey
Viewpoints
Local Event
Local Event

2023 2nd Quarter Issues - WFKY/WVKY

Organization

Syndicated Public Affairs Programming
Wanda Joyce Robinson Foundation
American Red Cross

Taylorsville Community Church & Spencer Christian

Survivor Squad, a local recovery group
City of Frankfort, Parks and Rec
Frankfort Plant Board Cable 10
Syndicated Public Affairs Programming
Shelbyville Dogwood Artisan

Paul Sawyier Public Library

Frankfort Plant Board Cable 10
Syndicated Public Affairs Programming
Mount Eden Ruritan Club

Franklin County Food Pantry

Shelby County Leadership

Frankfort Plant Board Cable 10
Syndicated Public Affairs Programming
Downtown Frankfort Inc.

American Red Cross

Georgetown Rotary Club

Little Light House

North Central District Health Dept. and UofL Health

Shelbyville Hospital

McDonalds in La Grange

Frankfort Plant Board Cable 10
Syndicated Public Affairs Programming
Capitol Expo

Shelby County Community Charity

American Legion Post 7
Pollinator Gardens

Henry County SUDS event

VFW Post 75

Frankfort Plant Board Cable 10
Syndicated Public Affairs Programming
Frankfort Health Department

Frankfort Plant Board Cable 10
Syndicated Public Affairs Programming
Frankfort Plant Board Cable 10
Syndicated Public Affairs Programming
Simpsonville Police Dept

VFW Post 475

Frankfort Plant Board Cable 10
Syndicated Public Affairs Programming

New Castle Fire Department
Shelby County Parks

Frankfort Expo

Frankfort Plant Board Cable 10
Syndicated Public Affairs Programming
Anderson County Humane Society
Simpsonville Parks

Title/What was discussed

Segment 1: Failing America’s Teachers; Segment 2: Is Hollywood Really Changing? The Diversity Debacle
Derby Gala to raise funds for the program

Become a blood donor

Egg hunts for all ages, plus inflatables, a train ride and more!

3rd Annual Survivor Squad Easter Egg Hunt

Reforest Frankfort. Planting trees at the new research farm
Easter Events happening in Frankfort and ways to get invovled with Earth month in the community

Segment 1: Understanding The Unknown: Psychopathic Tendencies; Segment 2: A History: The Beginnings Of Mass Transit In America

Shelbyville Dogwood Artisan Festival Benefiting the Shelbyville Education Foundation

Jazz Festival

Local events, outages, etc

Segment 1: Spring: A Time Of Flight For Birds; Segment 2: A Different Viewpoint: Speaking With Actress, Drew Barrymore
Inaugural Car Cruise and Rook Tournament. All to raise money for the annual “Christmas in Mount Eden” celebration

The food pantry of Franklin Country is having a hunger awareness luncheon to address the hunger issues in our community.
We talked to them about radio and how it works we even did a fake live broadcast for them so they coud see how it works
Local events, outages, etc

Segment 1: Helping America’s Educators; Segment 2: Tik Tok Isn’t The Only App With A Data Privacy Problem

Derby Celebration

American Red Cross Blood Drive - Battle of the Badges with the Simpsonville Police

Kite Festival

2nd Annual Garden Party. The Little Light House provides early intervention, tuition-free, Christian education and therapeutic services for children

with special needs, ages birth to 6 years old
Tobacco Cessation Meets once a week for 7 weeks starting May 02, 2023 from 6:00-8:00pm.

Donate Sales to Support Louisville Metro Police Officer Nickolas Wilt

Local events, outages, etc
Segment 1: Why Is The Gender Pay Gap In America Still So Wide?; Segment 2: The Secrets Found Through DNA Testing
The festival is back in Downtown Frankfort.

Join the Shelby County Community Charity for the 27th annual Michael Long Golf Scramble. The money raised will help folks in Shelby County with

medical needs.
The American Legion Post 7 Riders are sponsoring a Mother’s Day Appreciation Breakfast.

Learn how to create a garden specifically designed to help feed the pollinators of the world including bees and butterflies!

Community members can come get free education on their local substance use resources, free giveaways, gift cards, and a chance to win a brand

new T.V. There will also be free Narcan available while supplies last.

The VFW Post 4075 is looking for people to help put flags on the military gravesites.

Derby celebration

Segment 1: Why Is The Gender Pay Gap In America Still So Wide?; Segment 2: The Secrets Found Through DNA Testing
Community baby shower for new moms and moms to be

Local events, outages, etc

Segment 1: Understanding Lab-Created Ingredients; Segment 2: The Trials & Tribulations Of Balancing Motherhood & Career
Local events, outages, etc

Segment 1: Why Don’t More Schools Teach Financial Literacy?; Segment 2: The Allure Of The Four-Day Workweek
Learn effective ways to defend yourself in case of emergency!

Memorial Day Service at the Frankfort Cementary

Local events, outages, etc

Segment 1: The Toll Of Excess Clothes Production; Segment 2: “Um, What?": The Hidden Purpose Behind Filler Words

New Castle Fire Department's Annual Fish Fry for the Crusade for Children

See, touch and hear service vehicles from across the county: Police, Fire, EMS, construction equipment and more!

Its the 50th anniversary of the Expo. There will be live music, fireworks, food, races, rides and mre
Local events, outages, etc

Segment 1: Bridging The Gap For Low-Income Families; Segment 2: Climate Change In Full Bloom: The Impact Of An Earlier Spring & Summer

Anderson County Humane Society ‘s 2nd annual Whiskers and Wags to raise funds
Daddy and me dance. This is a fundraiser to support local children's programs.

Station

WFKY/WVKY
WFKY/WVKY
WFKY/WVKY
WFKY/WVKY

WFKY/WVKY
WEFKY/WVKY
WFKY/WVKY
WFKY/WVKY
WFKY/WVKY

WFKY/WVKY
WFKY/WVKY
WFKY/WVKY
WFKY/WVKY
WFKY/WVKY
WFKY/WVKY
WFKY/WVKY
WEFKY/WVKY
WFKY/WVKY
WFKY/WVKY

WFKY/WVKY

WFKY/WVKY

WEFKY/WVKY
WFKY/WVKY
WFKY/WVKY
WFKY/WVKY

WFKY/WVKY

WEFKY/WVKY
WFKY/WVKY

WEFKY/WVKY
WFKY/WVKY
WFKY/WVKY
WFKY/WVKY
WFKY/WVKY
WFKY/WVKY
WFKY/WVKY
WFKY/WVKY
WFKY/WVKY
WFKY/WVKY
WFKY/WVKY
WEFKY/WVKY
WFKY/WVKY

WFKY/WVKY

WFKY/WVKY

WFKY/WVKY
WEFKY/WVKY
WFKY/WVKY
WFKY/WVKY
WFKY/WVKY

Duration/Minutes
30 minutes

2 minutes

2 minutes

2 minutes

2 minutes
2 minutes
3 minutes
30 minutes
3 minutes

3 minutes

30 minutes

2 mintues

2 mintues
Half day event
3 minutes

30 minutes

2 minutes

2 minutes

2 minutes

2 minutes
2 minutes

2 minutes
3 minutes
30 minutes
2 minutes

2 minutes

2 minutes
2 minutes

2 minutes
2 minutes
3 minutes
30 minutes
2 minutes
3 minutes
30 minutes
3 minutes
30 minutes
3 minutes
2 minutes
3 minutes
30 minutes

2 minutes

2 minutes

4 minutes
3 minutes
30 minutes
2 minutes
3 minutes



6/8/2023
6/9/2023

6/11/2023

6/12-6/24
6/16/2023
6/18/2023
6/25/2023

Melanie VanHouten
Cathy Lindsey

Viewpoints

Local Event
Cathy Lindsey
Viewpoints
Viewpoints

Josephine Sculpture Park
Frankfort Plant Board Cable 10

Syndicated Public Affairs Programming

Henry Co. USDA Office

Frankfort Plant Board Cable 10
Syndicated Public Affairs Programming
Syndicated Public Affairs Programming

Barn Raising Event
Local events, outages, etc

Segment 1: The 10,000 Year Relationship: Our Long-Held Fascination & Love For Cats; Segment 2: De-Bunking The Misconceptions & Stigmas Of
ADHD

Enjoy free lunch and file your crop report while you're there!

Local events, outages, etc
Segment 1: Cities Left Behind: The Reality Of Population Decline; Segment 2: Cannabis & Profit: A Need To Make Reparations
Segment 1: Isaac Murphy: A Forgotten Sports Legend; Segment 2: What We Do & Still Don’t Know About Black Holes

WFKY/WVKY
WFKY/WVKY

WFKY/WVKY

WFKY/WVKY
WEFKY/WVKY
WFKY/WVKY
WFKY/WVKY

3 minutes
3 minutes

30 minutes

2 minutes
3 minutes
30 minutes
30 minutes



