		2023 2nd Quarter Issues - WFKY/WVKY			
Date	Person Interviewed	Organization	Title/What was discussed	Station	Duration/Minute
4/2/2023	Viewpoints	Syndicated Public Affairs Programming	Segment 1: Failing America's Teachers; Segment 2: Is Hollywood Really Changing? The Diversity Debacle	WFKY/WVKY	30 minutes
1/3-4/29	Local Event	Wanda Joyce Robinson Foundation	Derby Gala to raise funds for the program	WFKY/WVKY	2 minutes
4/3 -4/29	Local Need	American Red Cross	Become a blood donor	WFKY/WVKY	2 minutes
4/3-4/8	Local Event	Taylorsville Community Church & Spencer Christian	Egg hunts for all ages, plus inflatables, a train ride and more!	WFKY/WVKY	2 minutes
4/3-4/8	Local Event	Survivor Squad, a local recovery group	3rd Annual Survivor Squad Easter Egg Hunt	WFKY/WVKY	2 minutes
4/3-4/10	Local Event	City of Frankfort, Parks and Rec	Reforest Frankfort. Planting trees at the new research farm	WFKY/WVKY	2 minutes
4/7/2023	Cathy Lindsey	Frankfort Plant Board Cable 10	Easter Events happening in Frankfort and ways to get involled with Earth month in the community	WFKY/WVKY	3 minutes
4/9/2023	Viewpoints	Syndicated Public Affairs Programming	Segment 1: Understanding The Unknown: Psychopathic Tendencies; Segment 2: A History: The Beginnings Of Mass Transit In America	WFKY/WVKY	30 minutes
4/10/2023	Local Event	Shelbyville Dogwood Artisan	Shelbyville Dogwood Artisan Festival Benefiting the Shelbyville Education Foundation	WFKY/WVKY	3 minutes
4/10/2023	Local Event	Paul Sawyier Public Library	Jazz Festival		
4/14/2023	Cathy Lindsey	Frankfort Plant Board Cable 10	Local events, outages, etc	WFKY/WVKY	3 minutes
4/16/2023	Viewpoints	Syndicated Public Affairs Programming	Segment 1: Spring: A Time Of Flight For Birds; Segment 2: A Different Viewpoint: Speaking With Actress, Drew Barrymore	WFKY/WVKY	30 minutes
4/17-4/28	Local Event	Mount Eden Ruritan Club	Inaugural Car Cruise and Rook Tournament. All to raise money for the annual "Christmas in Mount Eden" celebration	WFKY/WVKY	2 mintues
4/17-4/25	Local Event	Franklin County Food Pantry	The food pantry of Franklin Country is having a hunger awareness luncheon to address the hunger issues in our community.	WFKY/WVKY	2 mintues
				WFKY/WVKY	
4/19/2023	Shelby County Leadership	Shelby County Leadership	We talked to them about radio and how it works we even did a fake live broadcast for them so they coud see how it works		Half day event
4/21/2023	Cathy Lindsey	Frankfort Plant Board Cable 10	Local events, outages, etc	WFKY/WVKY	3 minutes
4/23/2023	Viewpoints	Syndicated Public Affairs Programming	Segment 1: Helping America's Educators; Segment 2: Tik Tok Isn't The Only App With A Data Privacy Problem	WFKY/WVKY	30 minutes
4/24/2023	Local Event	Downtown Frankfort Inc.	Derby Celebration	WFKY/WVKY	2 minutes
4/24-5/1	Local Event	American Red Cross	American Red Cross Blood Drive - Battle of the Badges with the Simpsonville Police	WFKY/WVKY	2 minutes
4/24-4/29	Local Event	Georgetown Rotary Club	Kite Festival	WFKY/WVKY	2 minutes
4/24-4/29	Local Event	Little Light House	2nd Annual Garden Party. The Little Light House provides early intervention, tuition-free, Christian education and therapeutic services for children with special needs, ages birth to 6 years old	WFKY/WVKY	2 minutes
4/24-4/29	Local Event	North Central District Health Dept. and UofL Health Shelbyville Hospital	Tobacco Cessation Meets once a week for 7 weeks starting May 02, 2023 from 6:00-8:00pm.	WFKY/WVKY	2 minutes
4/24/-4/27	Local Event	McDonalds in La Grange	Donate Sales to Support Louisville Metro Police Officer Nickolas Wilt	WFKY/WVKY	2 minutes
4/28/2023	Cathy Lindsey	Frankfort Plant Board Cable 10	Local events, outages, etc	WFKY/WVKY	3 minutes
4/30/2023	Viewpoints	Syndicated Public Affairs Programming	Segment 1: Why Is The Gender Pay Gap In America Still So Wide?: Segment 2: The Secrets Found Through DNA Testing	WFKY/WVKY	30 minutes
5/1-6/2	Local Event	Capitol Expo	The festival is back in Downtown Frankfort.	WFKY/WVKY	2 minutes
5/1-5/13	Local Event	Shelby County Community Charity	Join the Shelby County Community Charity for the 27th annual Michael Long Golf Scramble. The money raised will help folks in Shelby County with medical needs.	WFKY/WVKY	2 minutes
5/1-5/13	Local Event	American Legion Post 7	The American Legion Post 7 Riders are sponsoring a Mother's Day Appreciation Breakfast.	WFKY/WVKY	2 minutes
5/1-5/13	Local Event	Pollinator Gardens	Learn how to create a garden specifically designed to help feed the pollinators of the world including bees and butterflies!	WFKY/WVKY	2 minutes
			Community members can come get free education on their local substance use resources, free giveaways, gift cards, and a chance to win a brand new T.V. There will also be free Narcan available while supplies last.		
5/1-5/20	Local Event	Henry County SUDS event		WFKY/WVKY	2 minutes
5/1-5/20	Local Need	VFW Post 75	The VFW Post 4075 is looking for people to help put flags on the military gravesites.	WFKY/WVKY	2 minutes
5/5/2023	Cathy Lindsey	Frankfort Plant Board Cable 10	Derby celebration	WFKY/WVKY	3 minutes
5/7/2023	Viewpoints	Syndicated Public Affairs Programming	Segment 1: Why Is The Gender Pay Gap In America Still So Wide?; Segment 2: The Secrets Found Through DNA Testing	WFKY/WVKY	30 minutes
5/8/2023	Local Event	Frankfort Health Department	Community baby shower for new moms and moms to be	WFKY/WVKY	2 minutes
5/12/2023	Cathy Lindsey	Frankfort Plant Board Cable 10	Local events, outages, etc	WFKY/WVKY	3 minutes
5/14/2023	Viewpoints	Syndicated Public Affairs Programming	Segment 1: Understanding Lab-Created Ingredients; Segment 2: The Trials & Tribulations Of Balancing Motherhood & Career	WFKY/WVKY	30 minutes
5/19/2023	Cathy Lindsey	Frankfort Plant Board Cable 10	Local events, outages, etc	WFKY/WVKY	3 minutes
5/21/2023	Viewpoints	Syndicated Public Affairs Programming	Segment 1: Why Don't More Schools Teach Financial Literacy?; Segment 2: The Allure Of The Four-Day Workweek	WFKY/WVKY	30 minutes
5/22-6/6	Local Event	Simpsonville Police Dept	Learn effective ways to defend yourself in case of emergency!	WFKY/WVKY	3 minutes
5/22-5/26	Local Event	VFW Post 475	Memorial Day Service at the Frankfort Cementary	WFKY/WVKY	2 minutes
5/26/2023	Cathy Lindsey	Frankfort Plant Board Cable 10	Local events, outages, etc	WFKY/WVKY	3 minutes
5/28/2023	Viewpoints	Syndicated Public Affairs Programming	Segment 1: The Toll Of Excess Clothes Production; Segment 2: "Um, What?": The Hidden Purpose Behind Filler Words	WFKY/WVKY	30 minutes
5/29-6/2	Local Event	New Castle Fire Department	New Castle Fire Department's Annual Fish Fry for the Crusade for Children	WFKY/WVKY	2 minutes
			See, touch and hear service vehicles from across the county: Police, Fire, EMS, construction equipment and more!		
5/29-6/9	Local Event Brian Sudduth & Becky	Shelby County Parks		WFKY/WVKY	2 minutes
6/2/2023	Woolums	Frankfort Expo	Its the 50th anniversary of the Expo. There will be live music, fireworks, food, races, rides and mre	WFKY/WVKY	4 minutes
6/2/2023	Cathy Lindsey	Frankfort Plant Board Cable 10	Local events, outages, etc	WFKY/WVKY	3 minutes
6/4/2023	Viewpoints	Syndicated Public Affairs Programming	Segment 1: Bridging The Gap For Low-Income Families; Segment 2: Climate Change In Full Bloom: The Impact Of An Earlier Spring & Summer	WFKY/WVKY	30 minutes
6/5-6/10	Local Event	Anderson County Humane Society	Anderson County Humane Society 's 2nd annual Whiskers and Wags to raise funds	WFKY/WVKY	2 minutes
6/5-6/16	Local Event	Simpsonville Parks	Daddy and me dance. This is a fundraiser to support local children's programs.	WFKY/WVKY	3 minutes

6/8/2023	Melanie VanHouten	Josephine Sculpture Park	Barn Raising Event	WFKY/WVKY	3 minutes
6/9/2023	Cathy Lindsey	Frankfort Plant Board Cable 10	Local events, outages, etc	WFKY/WVKY	3 minutes
6/11/2023	Viewpoints	Syndicated Public Affairs Programming	Segment 1: The 10,000 Year Relationship: Our Long-Held Fascination & Love For Cats; Segment 2: De-Bunking The Misconceptions & Stigmas Of ADHD	WFKY/WVKY	30 minutes
6/12-6/24	Local Event	Henry Co. USDA Office	Enjoy free lunch and file your crop report while you're there!	WFKY/WVKY	2 minutes
6/16/2023	Cathy Lindsey	Frankfort Plant Board Cable 10	Local events, outages, etc	WFKY/WVKY	3 minutes
6/18/2023	Viewpoints	Syndicated Public Affairs Programming	Segment 1: Cities Left Behind: The Reality Of Population Decline; Segment 2: Cannabis & Profit: A Need To Make Reparations	WFKY/WVKY	30 minutes
6/25/2023	Viewpoints	Syndicated Public Affairs Programming	Segment 1: Isaac Murphy: A Forgotten Sports Legend; Segment 2: What We Do & Still Don't Know About Black Holes	WFKY/WVKY	30 minutes